Name
Gene Baker
Nils Dahlquist
Bob Dollaske

Bill Jones
Nick Mannos
Myro Rys
Sandy Swan
David Fry
Dick Geibner
Bob Kehoe
Tony Schinto
Mark Simanton
Rey Carlberg
Charlie Fajkus
Ken McGonagle
Ed Heller
Sandy Patlak
Jack Tilley
Larry Peppers
Tim Dailey
Al Kleinaitis
Brian McBride
Christine Tomek
Nick Markulin
Frank Klopas
Walter Bachir
Al Knepler
Andrew Bitta
Jim Luzzi
John Erfort
Alan Harris
David Bucher
Barry Jacobson
Bill Stamper
Jim Lindbloom
John Paskvalich
Gerardo Pagnani
Chris Phillips
Norm Hillner
Phil Eck
Jim Corsi
Brian Papa

Year of Induction
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1990
1990
1990
1991
1991
1991
1992
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2008
2009
2009

Role
Coach
Referee
Coach
Referee
Principall
Player
Coach
IHSA
Referee
Coach
Coach
Player
Referee
Player
Coach
Friend of Soccer
Coach
Coach
Coach
Coach
Referee
Player
Player
Coach
Player
Coach
Coach
Coach
Coach
Coach
Coach
Coach
Coach
Coach
Coach
Coach
Coach
Coach
Coach
Coach
Coach
Coach

ILLINOIS HIGH SCHOOL SOCCER COACHES ASSOCIATION (IHSSCA)
HALL OF FAME MEMBERS

School
Granite City

Maine East

Niles West
Morton East
New Trier West

Granite City North
New Trier
New Trier West

Wheaton Central
Evanston

University High
Maine South
Hinckley-Big Rock
St. Charles

Buffalo Grove
Wheaton Central
Brother Rice
Mather
Prospect
QND, Glenbrook North
Libertyville
St. Ignatius
Buffalo Grove
Naperville North
Naperville North
Downers Grove
Lyons, Morton
Elgin
Bolingbrook, Nap. Cen.
Fremd
Cary-Grove
Lake Park
Springfield
Gibault
Lincoln-Way East



ILLINOIS HIGH SCHOOL SOCCER COACHES ASSOCIATION (IHSSCA)
HALL OF FAME MEMBERS

Name Year of Induction Role School
Willie Filian 2010 Coach Palatine
Mike Taylor 2010 Coach St. Viator
Jim Wolter 2011 Coach Glenbrook South
Wayne Miller 2011 Coach Dunlap
Guy Callipari 2012 Coach Wheaton-Warrenville So.
Craig Fairbairn 2012 Coach New Trier
Joe Moreau 2013 Coach Neuqua Valley / St. Charles
Rich Straka 2013 Coach Amundsen
Mark Longo 2014 Coach Quincy Notfre Dame
Kevin O'Connor 2014 Coach Marmion Academy
Henry Wind 2015 Coach Benet Academy
Roger Essmann 2015 Coach Earlville / Paw Paw
Tom Bower 2016 Coach Latin School of Chicago
Jack Ferraro 2016 Coach Sandburg
Jim Burnside 2017 Coach New Trier
Mark Schartner 2017 Coach Stevenson
Ed Watson 2018 Coach Naperville Central
Randy Blackman 2018 Coach Urbana
Skip Begley 2019 Coach Hinsdale Central

Scott Steib 2019 Coach Barrington



