

## ILLINOIS HIGH SCHOOL SOCCER COACHES ASSOCIATION (IHSSCA) HALL OF FAME MEMBERS

Name	Year of Induction	Role	School
Gene Baker	1988	Coach	Granite City
Nils Dahlquist	1988	Referee	,
Bob Dollaske	1988	Coach	Maine East
Bill Jones	1988	Referee	
Nick Mannos	1988	Principal	Niles West
Myro Rys	1988	Player	Morton East
Sandy Swan	1988	Coach	New Trier West
David Fry	1989	IHSA	
Dick Geibner	1989	Referee	
Bob Kehoe	1989	Coach	Granite City North
Tony Schinto	1989	Coach	New Trier
Mark Simanton	1989	Player	New Trier West
Rey Carlberg	1990	Referee	
Charlie Fajkus	1990	Player	Wheaton Central
Ken McGonagle	1990	Coach	Evanston
Ed Heller	1991	Friend of Soccer	
Sandy Patlak	1991	Coach	University High
Jack Tilley	1991	Coach	Maine South
Larry Peppers	1992	Coach	Hinckley-Big Rock
Tim Dailey	1995	Coach	St. Charles
Al Kleinaitis	1995	Referee	
Brian McBride	1996	Player	Buffalo Grove
Christine Tomek	1996	Player	Wheaton Central
Nick Markulin	1997	Coach	Brother Rice
Frank Klopas	1998	Player	Mather
Walter Bachir	1999	Coach	Prospect
Al Knepler	2000	Coach	QND, Glenbrook North
Andrew Bitta	2001	Coach	Libertyville
Jim Luzzi	2001	Coach	St. Ignatius
John Erfort	2002	Coach	Buffalo Grove
Alan Harris	2002	Coach	Naperville North
David Bucher	2003	Coach	Naperville North
Barry Jacobson	2003	Coach	Downers Grove
Bill Stamper	2004	Coach	Lyons, Morton
Jim Lindbloom	2005	Coach	Elgin
John Paskvalich	2005	Coach	Bolingbrook, Nap. Cen.
Gerardo Pagnani	2006	Coach	Fremd
Chris Phillips	2006	Coach	Cary-Grove
Norm Hillner	2007	Coach	Lake Park
Phil Eck	2008	Coach	Springfield
Jim Corsi	2009	Coach	Gibault
Brian Papa	2009	Coach	Lincoln-Way East



## ILLINOIS HIGH SCHOOL SOCCER COACHES ASSOCIATION (IHSSCA) HALL OF FAME MEMBERS

Name	Year of Induction	Role	School
Willie Filian	2010	Coach	Palatine
Mike Taylor	2010	Coach	St. Viator
Jim Wolter	2011	Coach	Glenbrook South
Wayne Miller	2011	Coach	Dunlap
Guy Callipari	2012	Coach	Wheaton-Warrenville So.
Craig Fairbairn	2012	Coach	New Trier
Joe Moreau	2013	Coach	Neuqua Valley / St. Charles
Rich Straka	2013	Coach	Amundsen
Mark Longo	2014	Coach	Quincy Notre Dame
Kevin O'Connor	2014	Coach	Marmion Academy
Henry Wind	2015	Coach	Benet Academy
Roger Essmann	2015	Coach	Earlville / Paw Paw
Tom Bower	2016	Coach	Latin School of Chicago
Jack Ferraro	2016	Coach	Sandburg
Jim Burnside	2017	Coach	New Trier
Mark Schartner	2017	Coach	Stevenson
Ed Watson	2018	Coach	Naperville Central
Randy Blackman	2018	Coach	Urbana
Skip Begley	2019	Coach	Hinsdale Central
Scott Steib	2019	Coach	Barrington